20/9/1750 Jenkin John of Colwinston died intestate

Inventory

Imprimis

his wearing apparel

9 cows

2 yearling steers, 2 yearling heifers, 1 yearling bull

1 steer of three years old, 2 steers and 1 heifer of two years old
4 calves

1 mare and 1 colt

1 yearling colt

25 sheep

15 lambs

1 sow and 5 little pigs

3h acres of barley and beans

8
2
5

acres of hay
acres of hay

acres of hay mowed

in the dairy

3
1

casks of butter weight 120 pound

other cask of butter valued at

cheese at

in the upper roan

1

feather bed and bedclothes, bolster and 2 pillows,

bedstead and curtains

S N

round table, 3 dressers, 4 chairs, 3 stools

square table, 2 boxes, 1 footstool

dripping pan, 1 grab, 2 spits, 2 andirons, a pairof tongs and a slice,
flesh fork, 1 iron box, 2 toasters, 1 bakestone, 1 hanging iron

brass kettle, 1 small brass pan.

brass pot, 1 brass skillet, 2 iron pots, 1 iron marmet

12 pewter platters, 16 pewter plates, 2 candlesticks

sub total carried forward

(D continued on next page

00.15.00
21.00.00.
06.05.00
07.10.00
01.10.00
03.00.00.
01.10.00
06.05.00
01.06.03
01.12.00
03.10.00
03.09.04
02.10.00
01.05.00

05.05.00
00.15.00
02.10.00

02.10.00
01.00.00.
00.06.00.

00.10.00

00.05.00

00.10.00

£75.01s.07d



Inventory continued 20/9/1750 Jenkin John of Colwinston
brought forward £75.01s.07d

in the lower room

1 feather bed and bolster, 1 pillow, 1 bedstead, curtains and bedclothes
1 coarse sheet, 1 fine sheet,2 tablecloths,1 pillowcase, 3 chairs, 1 grate,
2 cases with drawers, 1 chest, 1 settle, 1 round table, 2 boxes 03.10.00

in the chamber above the upper rocm

2 feather beds and bedclothes, 2 bolsters, 2 bedsteads, 1 square table
1 grist, 1 old coffer, seme old ironand 4 joint stools 03.00.00

in the barn

1 wheel, 1 wain, 1 churn, 5 cheese vats, 1 barrel 01.05.00

sum total is £82.16s.07d
Appraisers
not named signed the mark of Ann John
Admon bond made by Anne John , widow of Colwinston and John Jones ,glover ,

of Cowbridge

before William Harris surrogate












